
ESTACION PROVINCIA LATITUD LONGITUD ASNM

LOPEZ JUAREZ BUENOS AIRES 37.53 59.57 233

REGION 
BIOAMBIENTAL

IVC

TEMPERATURAS (ºC)
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TMAX 28.2 27.5 23.9 19.9 16.5 12.5 12.1 13.9 16.4 18.4 22.7 26.1

TMED 19.9 19.3 16.5 12.9 10.0 7.0 6.8 7.5 9.7 12.1 15.7 18.4

TMIN 12.5 12.2 10.1 6.9 4.3 2.5 2.2 2.3 3.5 6.1 9.2 11.2

TMNA 3.3 1.2 -4.3 -5.3 -6.2 -9.5 -8.5 -6.0 -5.1 -3.1 -1.5 1.0

TMAXDIS 31.7 31.0 27.4 23.4 20.0 16.0 15.6 17.4 19.9 21.9 26.2 29.6

TMINDIS 8.0 7.7 5.6 2.4 -0.2 -2.0 -2.3 -2.2 -1.0 1.6 4.7 6.7

TMXA 35.6 36.3 35.0 33.0 25.2 22.4 21.8 25.4 27.3 28.4 33.6 38.2

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

HUMEDAD RELATIVA (%)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

HR 62 66 72 76 77 82 81 76 72 74 73 66

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC



ESTACION PROVINCIA LATITUD LONGITUD ASNM

LOPEZ JUAREZ BUENOS AIRES 37.53 59.57 233

REGION 
BIOAMBIENTAL

IVC

PRECIPITACIÓN (mm)
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PRECIP 95 77 109 48 33 40 40 58 46 74 83 74

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

RADIACION SOLAR (MJ/m2)        vs          GRADOS DIA 18 (ºC)

0.0

1.5

3.0

4.5

6.0

7.5

9.0

10.5

12.0

13.5

15.0

16.5

18.0

19.5

21.0

22.5

24.0

25.5

27.0

28.5

30.0

0

40

80

120

160

200

240

280

320

360

400

440

480

520

560

600

640

680

720

760

800

Rad 24.70 21.80 16.90 12.50 7.70 6.50 7.00 10.20 12.70 18.00 24.00 24.20

GRADIA18 0 0 31 138 236 315 336 307 242 178 62 0

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC


